CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	06-07-2	2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			v v v			
	To the Honorable Commissione	103252	924	.ched original documents or copy thereof.			
60C	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph A. Pacifici Daniel G. Sims		2. Name and Name: _S	l address of receiving party(ies) imco Holdings, Inc.			
<u> </u>			Internal A	ddress: P.O. Box 17903			
9	Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes)	attached? Yes ✓ No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Add	dress:			
		Other To correct Assignee's name in Assignment recorded on November 14, 2003 at Reel 014692, Frame 0164 EXECUTION Date: November 4, 2003		enville State: SC Zip: 29606			
	Execution Date: November 4, 2003			me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No			
Ì		initial of a address(es) attached:					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)	- , ,	B. Patent No.(s) _5,342,417				
- [A. I dient Application No.(5)		D. Faterit	140.(8)			
		Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ached? Yes No			
I				6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Thomas A. Hodge		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Ì	Internal Address:		✓ Enclos				
	Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldw	ell & Berkowitz	Author	rized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit ac	count number: Figure 2			
	Street Address: Five Concourse P	arkway	44.0550 (3.1	1 - 6			
- {	Suite 900		11-0553 (dei	ficiencies only)			
	City: Atlanta State: GA Z	p:					
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
	9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document.						
	Thomas A. Hodge	Mona	e di	May 31, 2006			
I	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			
l	2170407-000003 Total num	ber of pages including cover	sheet, attachmer	nts, and documents: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

06/06/2006 DBYRNE: 00000021 5342417

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0640

CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

02-21-2006

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph A. Pacifici Daniel G. Sims Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RECORDATION FORM PATENT		103182775	
Name: Simco Holdings, Inc.	To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Joseph A. Pacifici		Name: Simco Holding	s, Inc.	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes No			
Corrections Executed: February 9, 2006 Execution Date: November 4, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,342,417 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment [Change of Name			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,342,417 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. Hodge Internal Address: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway Suite 900 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328 B. Patent No.(s) 5,342,417 B. Patent No.(s) 5,342,417 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Corrections Executed: February 9, 2				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. Hodge Internal Address: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway Suite 900 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Hodge Internal Address: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz Street Address: Suite 900 City: _AtlantaState: _GA Zip:30328 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ #40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0553 (deficiencies only)			<u> </u>		
Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway Suite 900 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328	concerning document should be Name:Thomas A. Hodge Internal Address:	mailed: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Street Address	arkway		y)	
	City: Atlanta State: GA Zi			7: 76	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

This Corrective Document is submitted to correct errors in an Assignment recorded at Reel 014692, Frame 0164. The attached copy is a true copy of the original Assignment. The information provided in this new

Signature

02/17/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

9. Signature.

2170407-000003

00000187 5342417

Name of Person Signing

Thomas A. Hodge

40.00 OP

Cover Sheet is true and correct.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0641

February 14, 2006

Date

†	1-18-2003				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDA P	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Joseph A. Pacifici	Name: Simco Holding Corporation				
Daniel G. Sims	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	No. 1				
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: P. O. Box 17903				
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address:				
🖫 Other	2.3 .1				
	City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29606				
Execution Date: 11/04/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗷 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	5,342,417 and 5,417,724				
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🍒 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
Name:Dorian B. Kennedy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deficiencies only				
Street Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:				
Five Concourse Parkway	11-0553				
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dorian B. Kennedy					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
ECOOPER 00000146 5342417 Mail documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patents & True Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignments				

11/17/2003

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0642

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Joseph A. Pacifici of 220 Richland Point Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29626, and Daniel G. Sims of 218 Sugar Creek Road, Greer, South Carolina 29650 are the joint owners of U.S. Patent No. 5,342,417 issued August 30, 1994 titled "Method of Treating Cationic Dyeable Nylon Fibers to Inhibit Cold Water Bleed".

Holdings, Inc. 11/9/06
AND WHEREAS Simco Holding Corporation, a corporation of the State of South Carolina,
P. O. Box 17903, Greenville, South Carolina, desires to acquire all rights in U.S. Patent No. 5,342,417

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Joseph A. Pacifici and Daniel G. Sims assign all of their rights, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,342,417 to Simco Holding Corporation 1990.

///4/03 Date

Date
///4/03

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

Joseph A. Pacifici

Daniel G. Sims

REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0643